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CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

COMPLIANCE PACKAGE Al - OBC 2012 - 2017 ENACTMENT WOOD COLUMN:

[UNLESS OTHERWISE NOIED) OBC 9.47.4.1  9.47.42, £.9.17.43.
-ALL CONSTRUCTION TO CONFORM TO THE ONTARIO -5%" x5 %" (140mm x 140mm) SOUD WOOD COLUMN - OR
BUILDING CODE [0.8.C.) AND ALL OTHER CODES AND LOCAL AUTHORMIES -3-2"x6" [38mm x 130mm] BUILT UP COLUMHN HAILED TOGETHER

HAVING JURISDICTION.

-ALL DIMENSYONS GIVEN FIRST "N IMPERIAL FOLLOWED BY METRIC.

-THERMAL RESISTANCE VALUES BASED ON JONE 1

FOOTINGS / SLABS:
IPICAL $TNIF FOOTING:
0.8.C.9.153,
-BASED ON 16-1°(4.9m) MAX. SUPPORTED JOIST LENGTH
~MIN. 2200psi (1 5MPa) CONCRETE AFIER 28 DAYS

W/ 3" [7émm) MAKLS SPACED NOT MORE THAH 12" [300mm) APART OR BOLTED
TOGETHER W/ 3/8™(9.52mmy) DIA BOLIS SPACED AT 18~ (450mm) O.C.

AWRAP COLUMN BASE W/ & MIL POLY

-COLUMN TO ST DIRECTLY ON CONC PAD {NOT ON CONC SLAB)

-25"K25"x12" {640mm x 540mm x 300mm} CONC PAD {1 FLOOR SUPPORTED

W/ 910" COL SPACING)

34"K347x14" (B60mm x B60mm x 360mm} CONC PAD 2 FLOORS SUPPORTED
W/ 910" COL SPACING)

-SHALL REST ON UNDISTURBED SOIL ROCK OR COMPACTED GRANULAR FiLL @ BLOCK PARTY WALL BEAM END BEARING: (WOOD BEAM / GIRDER TRUSSES)

W{MIM, 10.9psi (75kPo} BEARING CAPACIY
-FIG. TO HAVE CONIINUQUS KEY

-TUFKIZ LEDGER BOARD FASTENED W/ 2/ 1/2 ANCHORBOLTS @ 4 O.C.
~WHERE WOOD BEAMS BEAR ON FIREWALLS USE GENERAL NOTE 11

-FIG, SIZES MAY BE REDUCED FOR SOILS W/ GREATER BEARING CAPACHY WHERE REQUIRED 10 OBTAIN & SEPARATION DISTANGE

{AS5 PER SO1LS ENGINEERING REPORT)

@ TYPICAL STRIP FOOTING: {EXTERIOR WALLS)
OB.C.2.1535.
-FTG. TO EXTEND MIN. 407 {1200mm) BELOW GRADE

BRICK VENEER | STOREY -13"X 4"  [330mm X 100mm}
-25T0REY -19°X & (485mm X | 55mm)
-ISTOREY -267%X§  (660mm X 230mm)

SIDING- -1 STOREY - 10X 4"
-25TOREY - 14X 4"
-3STOREY -18°X 5

TYPICAL STRIP FOOTING: {INTERIOR B

0.8.C.9.153.4.
-4 STOREY MASONRY - 16" X 4"
-1 STOREY STUD -1 aT
-2 STOREY MASONRY - 28" X9
-2 STOREY STUD - 18X 5“
-3 STOREY MASONRY -367X | &
-3 SIOREY STUD -4 x 8
@ S1EF FOOTING:
08.C.9.1539.
-23 5/8° |400mm) MAX, VERTICAL RISE £
RUN.
@ DRAINAGE TILE OR PIPE:
QO.B.C.7.143.

47 (100mm) MIN. DIA. LAID ON UNDISTURBED OR WELL COMPACTED SOIL
W/ TOP OF TILE OR PIPE TO BE BELOW BOTTOM OF FLR. SLAB.

COVERTOP & SIDES OF TIEE QR PIPE W/ 5 7/8° {150mm
STONE OR QTHER COURSE CLEAN GRANULAR MATERIA

-NLE SHALL DRAIN TO A SEWER. DRAINAGE DIICH, OR DRY WELL

BETWEEN ADJACENT BEAMS

@ BLOCK PARTY WALL BEAM END BEARING: (STEEL BEAM

=1 2%117X 5/8° SIL. PLATE ON TOP OF SOUD CONCRETE BLOCK WITH
2- 17D xB~ ANCHOR BOLTS,

WALL ASSEMBLIES:

FOUNDATION WALL

OB.C.7.154.2.
-FOR WALLS NOT EXCEEDING 8- [2500mm} IN LATERALLY SUPPORTED HEIGHT,
-8 (200rnem) SOLID 2200psi {1 5MPa) CONCRETE
-MAX. UNSUPPORTED REIGHT OF 311" (1200mm) & MAX. SUPPORTED HEIGHT
OF 7-0r {21 50mm) MEASURED FROM GRADE 1O FINISHED BASEMENT FLOOR.
-FOR WALLS NOT EXCEEDING 9'-0" {2750mm) IN LATERALLY SUPPORTED HEIGHT,
-10F [250mm| SOUID 2200psi |15MPa) CONCRETE
-MAX. UNSUPPORTED MEIGHT OF 47" (1400mm) & MAX. SUPPORTED HEKGHT
OF 85" |2600mm) MEASURED FROM GRADE TO FINISHED BASEMENT FLOOR.
-LATERAL SUPPORT PROVIDED BY ANCHORED SiLL PLATE 1O JOISTS.
-FOR CONDITIONS EXCEEDING THESE MAXIMUMS AN ALTERNATIVE IN
CONFORMANCE 10 0.8,C.-T.9.154,2.4 SHALL BE USED OR 1T SHALL BE DESIGNED
UNDER Q.B.C.- PART 4
WALL SHALL EXTEND A MIN. § 7/8” (150mm) ABOVE GRADE
ANSULATE W/ R20 {RS1 3.52) CONTIRUOUS INSULATION FROM UNDERSIDE OF
SUBFLOOR 1O NOT MORE THAN B {200mm) ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR OF
BASEMENT (ZONE | OBC 5B-1273.1.1.2.A.)
- ALTERMATE INSULATION METHOD: 7" [SImm) R10 {R$1 1,75 RIGID INSULATION W/
Z'%4°(39mm X B9mm} WOOD STUD W/ RI2 {RS] 2.11) BATT INSULATION
-BACK FILL W/ NON-FROST SUSCEPTIBLE SOIL

R(J)*EDZH l" REDUCTION OF THICKNESS:

Q.B.C.9.15.4.7.
-WHERE THE TOP OF THE FOUMDATION WALL IS REDUCED IN THICKNESS TO

W MASONRY FACING, THE MIN. REDUCED THICKNESS SHALL NOT BE LESS
@ BASEMENT SLAD: FOR STRUCTURAL ONLY EXCLUD“:L 3177 {90mm) THICK. N—
0.B.C.9.13. 8 9.06. EHGINEERED ROCK TRUSS, FLOOHE 1O FACING MATERIAL WITH METAL TIES SPACED MAX. @ 7 7/8" {200mm
- {75l CONCRETE SLAR JDIST & FLOOR LVL BEAM DESIGNAL SPACE BEIWEEN WALL AND FACKG SOUD W] MORTAR
-2200psi (15MPo) AFTER 28 DAYS - O.B.C. 2.T6.4.5.

-DAMPPROOF BELOW SLAB W/ MIN, 0.004" (0.1 5rmm) POLYETHYLENE OR

TYPE 'S’ ROLL ROOFING W/ 47 [100mm) LAPPED JOINTS,

-WHERE WALL 1S REDUCED FOR JOISTS, THE REDUCED THICKNESS SHALL BE
MAX. 13-3/4" [350mm) HIGH & MIN, 31727 ($0mm) TRICK

-DAMPPROQFING MAY BE QMITIED IF CONCRETE HAS MIN, 3400psi{25MPa) DAMPPROOFING & WATERPROOFING:

COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AFTER 28 DAYS
-4" {1 00mm) QF COURSE GRANULAR MATERTAL

-PROVIDE BOND BREAKING MATERIAL BETWEEN SLAB & F1G.

-WHERE SLAS IS REQUIRED 10 BE WAIERPROOFED T SHALL CONFORM TO

0B8.C. 9033,
-FLOOR DRAIN PER O B.C.9.31.4.4.

-R10 [RS11.76) INSULATION AT PERIMETER OF SEAB WHERE GRADE IS WITHIN
2-1/7 (600mm) OF BASEMENT SLAB EDGE, INSULATION TO EXTEND TO NOT
LESS THAN 23-1/7° {400mm) BELOW EXTERIOR GRADE LEVEL (OBC 3B-12 -

AL LTSN

« UNLESS IT CAN BE DEMONSTRATED THAT SQIL GAS DOES NOT CONSTRUTE
A PROBLEM, SOIL GAS CONTROL SHALL CONFORM TO SUPPLEMENTARY

STANDARD {O.0.C, 58-9)

@ SLAB ON GROUND:

-3 (75mm} CONCRETE 5LAR - G.B.C. 7.14.4.0.
-2200psi {15MPa) AFTER 28 DAYS - O.B.C, 9.16.4 5,

-DAMPPROOF THE EXTERIOR FACE OF WALL BELOW GRADE AS PER O.8.C.
9132,

WHERE INSULATION EXTENDS TO MORE THAN 2| §* {900mm) BELOW GRADE,
A FON, WALL DRAINAGE LAYER SHALL BE PROVIDED IN CONFORMANCE 10
OB.C.9.14.2.1.(2} 13} {4)

-FINISHED BASEMENTS SHALL HAVE INTERIOR DAMPPROOFING EXIENDING
FROM 5LAB TO GRADE LEVEL & SHALL CONFORM 10 0.8.C. 9.133.3.43}
“WHERE HYDROSTATIC. PRESSURE OCCURS, FOM. WALLS SHALL BE
WATERPROCFED AS PER 0.8.C. 9.133.

“WALLS THAT ARE WATERPROOFED DO NOT REQUIRE DAMPPROOFING,

FOUNDATION WALLS @ UNSUPPORTED OPENINGS:

-2-20M BARS [N TOP PORTION OF WALL {UP TO 8-0° OPENING)

-3-20M BARS IN TOP PORTION OF WALL {8-07 TO 100" OPENING)

-4-20M BARS INTOP PORTION OF WALL [100F TO 1507 OPENING)
-BARS STACKED VERNICALLY AT INTERIOR FACE OF Wall. :

“DAMPPROOF BELOW SLAB W/ MIN. 0.004" (0.} Smm} POLYETHYLENE OR -BARS TO HAYE MIN. 77 {50mm) CONCREIE COVER

TYPE'S' ROLL ROOAKG W/ 47 (100mm) LAPPED JOINTS.

-BARS 1O EXTEND 20F {600mm] BEYOMD BOTH SIDES OF OPENING.

DAMPPROOFING MAY BE OMITIED IF CONCRETE HAS MIN. 3400psi{25MPal

COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AFIER 28 DAYS

-R10 [RSI §.74) INSULATION UNDER ENTIRE SLAB WHERE THE ENTIRE SLAB 1§

WITHIN 23-1/2" {600mm]) OF GRADE. [OBC SB-12 J.1.1.72.{8)}

-4 {100mm} OF COURSE GRANULAR MATERIAL

-PROVIDE BOND BREAKING MATERIAL BETWEEN 5LAB & FIG.

-WHERE SLAB IS REQUIRED TO BE WATERPROOFED T SHALL CONFORM 1O

0B8.C. 9032,
-FLOOR DRAIN PER O.8.C.9.31.4.4,

= UNLESS IT CAN BE DEMOMSTRATED THAT 50IL GAS DOES NOT CONSTITUTE

@ FRAME WALL CONSTRUCTION;
08.C. 9223
=SIDING QR STUCCO AS PER ELEVATIONS, MIN. 7 7/8” [200mm}) FROM FINISHED
GRADE (Q.B.C. 7.20.0.4. L .27}
-WALL SHEATHING MEMBRAMNE AS PER 0.B.C.9.27.2.2.
-144" (dmm) PLYWOQOD (EXTERIOR TYPE) OR EQUIVALENT AS PER O.B.C. 9.23.14,
«Z* X &" {3Bmm X 140mm) WOOD STUDS @ | 4™ |400mm} O.C.
-MIN, R22 [RS1 387} INSULATION (ZONE 1, OBC $B-12T1.2.1,1.2.A)
~CONTINUQUS AIR/VAPOUR BARRIER IN CONFORMANCE W/ O.8.C. 9.253. & %.25.4.,

A PROBLEM, SOIL GAS CONTROL SHALL CONFORM 1O SUPPLEMENTARY 17T (1 2.7mm} GYPSUM BOARD

STANDARD (0.8.C, $8-9}

@ GARAGE SLAB / EXTERIOR SLAD:
~4{100mm} CONCRETE SLAB

-d450psi (32MPa) COMPRESSIVE STRENGIM AFTER 28 DAYS FOR

NOTE - SUFPORT FOR 3 FLOORS ABOVE - 0.B.C.1.9.23.10.1. =
-FOR 3 FLOORS SUPPORTED ABOVE, Z° X &” [38mmX | 40mmj) 5TUDS ARE REQUIRED TO
BE SPACED @ 12" {300mm) O.C,

UNREINFORCED CONC. & W/ 5-8% AIR ENTRAMMENT - O.8.C. 9.3.1.6. REQ). FOR FIRE RANNG (LESS THAN 407 UMIING DISTANCE):
67X &7 (W29 X W 2.9) WIRE MESH LOCATED NEAR MID-DEPTH OF SLAB 08.C. 58-3 WALL = EWIb [STC = N/A. FIRE = 45 MM}

47 {100mm) OF COURSE GRANULAR MATERIAL

FOR 45 MINUTE FIRE RATED WALL REQUIREMENTS SUBSTITUTE THE FOLLOWING

-ANY FILL PLACED UNDER SLAB , OTHER THAN COURSE CLEAN GRANULAR MATERIALS:

MATERIAL SHALL BE COMPACIED,

@ PILASTERS:
0B.C.9.1553.

PILASIER
-CONCRETE NIB - 4° X 1. Z° {100mm X 300mm)

-REPLACE R22 [RSI 3.87) INSULATION WITH R22 [RS13.87) ABSORPTIVE
INSULATING MATERIAL WITH A MASS OF AT LEAST 4.8 kg/ sq.m.

-REPLACE 1/2" [1 2.7mm] INFERIOR GYPSUM BOARD WITH 1/2° [12.7mm] TYPE
X GYPSUM BOARD,

REQ), FOR FIRE RATING {LESS THAN 707 LIMTING DISTANCE]:

-BLOCK N8 - 4" X 127 [100mim X 300mm) BONDED L TIED TO WALL AS -REFER TO REQUIREMENTS FOR LESS THAN 4°0" LIMITING DISTANCE AND

PER Q.B.C,%.20.11.2, 10P 7 778 {200mm] SOLID.
OR
BEAM POCKET

-&" 100mm) INTO FON. WALL W/ WIDTH TO MATCH S8EAM SIZE,
=142 {13mim) SPACE ARQUND WOQD BEAMS (0.8.C. 9.2.2.2)

STRUCTURAL COLUMNS

ADD/REPLAGE THE FOLLOWING:
“NON-COMBUSTABLE SIDING OR STUCTO AS PER ELEVATIONS [REFER 1Q
MANUFACIURER'S SPECIFICATIONS).

or
VINYL SIDING IS PERMITTED PER O.8.C. 9.10.15.5.{3). OVER 1/2° (12.7mm)
GYPSUM EXTERIOR SHEATHING WHICH REPLACES EXTERIOR PLYWOOD OR EGUIV.

-SIES BASED ON COLUMN SUPPORFING BEAMS CARRYING LOADS FROM
HOT MORE THAN 2 WOOD FRAME FLOORS, WHERE THE LENGTHS OF JOISTS @ ALTERNATE FRAME WALL CONSTRUCTION:

CARRIED BY SUCH BEAMS DO NOT EXCEED 1417 [4.9m} AND THE UVE
LOAD ON ANY FLOOR DOES NOT EXCEED 50pst (2.4kPo),

STEEL PIPE COLUMMN:

OB.C.9.1534.£%.173.

0.8.C.9.23.
-SIDING OR STUCCO AS PER ELEVATIONS, MIN, 7 7/87 (200mm) FROM FINISHED

GRADE [0.8.C. 9.28.1 4. & 9.27.
-1 1/ {38mm] R8 (RSH 1.4 RIGID INSULATION W/ TAPED JOINTS [O.B.C.
9.213.4)

-FIXED COLUMN -BRACE W/ CONT. 16 GAUGE STEEL T BRACES FROM TOP PLATE TO BIM. PLATE
-MINC 3 12 {90mm) DIA, W/ 318" {4.76mm) WALL THICKNESS FOR THE FULL LENGTH OF WALL, OR CONI, 7 X 47 (38mmX 8%mm) SOLID WOOD
-FOR STEEL BEAMS, CUPS @ TOP & MIN. &7 X 4" X 174" |1 52mmX 100mmx BLOCKING @ APPROXIMATELY 45 DEG. FROM TOP PLATE TQ BTM. PLATE FOR
435mam) STEEL BTM, PLATE FULL LEMGTH OF WALL.
<FOR WOOD BEAMS, MIN. 4X4X1/4" (100mmX 100mm X 635mm] S1EEL TOP -2 X 4 (MmmX 89mm) WGOD STUDS @ §4™ (400mm) O.C, @ § 27 (300mm) O.C.
& BTM. PLATES. OR TOP PLATE TO EXTEND MIN. WIDTH OF BEAM ON BOTTOM FLR. WHEN 3 STOREYS.
-ADUSTABLE COLUMNS TO CONFORM 1O CAN//CGSB-T.2-M WHERE -RI& [RS) 2.46) INSULATION
IMAPOSED LOAD DQES NOT EXCEED 34 KN jO.B.C. 2.17.3.4)) SCONTINUOUS ARAAPOUR BARRIER IN CONFORMANCE W/ O.B.C,-9.252. &
COL SPACING: FiG SITE: 9.25.4,
2 STOREY <17 {1 2.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD,
-MAX. 9-107 (2997 mm| SAATX RIS MOTE - SUPPCRT FOR 2 + 3 FLOCRS ABOVE- O.8.C.1.9.23.10.). =
- (B&0mmX 860mmX 400mm) <FOR 2 FLOORS SUPPORFED ABOVE, 7' X 4" [38mmX 89mm) STUDS ARE
~MAX, 1607 (4880rmm) ~ATX 48X 21 REQUIRED TO BE SPACED @ 17" {300mm) O.C.
« [1120mmX ¥ 120mmX 530mm} <FOR JFLOORS SUPPORTED ABOVE, 7" X 6™ [38mmX | £0mm) STUDS ARE
3 STOREY REQUIRED TO BE SPACED @ 12" {300mm)} O.C.
~MAX. 710 (2997mm) - A0 X 400X A
- (1010mmX 1010mmX 430mm} REQ. FOR FIRE RATING {LESS THAN 400 LIMMING DISTANCE}:
SMAX, 1607 (4880mm]) -517X 517X 247

= }1295mmX | 295mmX 410mm)|

-WHERE COL. 515 ON FDN. WALL. USE 4" X 8" X 5/8" {100mmX 200mmX

16mm) STEEL PLATE WITH 2-5/8° {1 6mm] ANCHOR BOLIS

& CLENT SPECIFIC REVISIONS

I. JULIO PINION, DECLARE THAT LHAVE REVIEWED AND TAKEN
DESIGN RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN WORK ON BEHALF
OF RN DESIGH LID.UNDER DIVISION C,PART- SUBSECTION-3.2.4
OF THE BULDING CODE. 1AM QUALIFIED AND THE FIRM 1§
REGISTERED IN THE APPROPRIATE CLASSES / CATEGORIES.
QUALIFIED DESIGNER BCIN; as8a

FIRM BCIN: ’) 26995
DATE: , JUNE 21116
A ‘ :

SIGMATURE:

0.8.C, 5B WALL = EW1b (5TC = M/A, FIRE = 45 MIN)
FOR 45 MINUIE FIRE RATED WALL REQUIREMENTS SUBSTITUTE AND/OR ADD THE
FOLLOWING MATERIALS:
+ADD §/4" {6rmm) PLYWOQOD {EXTERIOR TYPE) OR EQUIVALENT AS PER O.8.C.
9.23.16. BETWEEN RIGID INSULATION AND WOOD STUD.
-REPLACE R4 [RSI 2.45) INSULATION WiTH R4 [RSI2.48) ABSORPTIVE
INSULATING MATERIAL WIFH A MASS OF AT LEAST 28 kg/ sam.
-REPLACE 1/Z{12.7mm]) GYPSUM BD. W/ 1 /2" {12.7mm) TYPE "X GYPSUM BD.
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REQ, FOR FIRE RATING ILESS THAM 70~ LIMITING DISTANCE):

-REFER TO REQUIREMENTS FOR LESS THAN 40" LHAMING DISTANCE AND
ADD/REPLACE THE FOLLOWING:
-NON-COMBLISTABLE SIDING OR STUCC O AS PER ELEVATIONS (REFER 10
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS).

OR
-VINYL 3IDING 15 PERMITIED PER O.8.C. 9.10.15.5.(3). OVER SHEATHING PAPER
OVER 1/2" {12.7mm} GYPSUM EXTERIOR SHEATHING ON EXTERIOR SIDE OF RIGID
IMSULATION

FRAME WALL CONSTRUCTICN @ GARAGE:

0.B.C.9.22

-SIDING OR STUCCO AS PER ELEVATIONS, MIN. 7 7/3” (200mm} FROM
FINISHED GRACE [O.B.C. 9.28.1.4. L 9.27.}
-WALL SHEATHING MEMBRANE AS PER O0.8.C.9.27.3.2,
-1447 {&mm) PLYWQOD EXTERIOR TYPE| OR EQUIVALENT AS PER O.8.C.
9.23.14.
-7 X 4 [38mmX 8%mm] WOOD STUDS @ 14™ (400mm) O.C.
-1 {12, 2mm) GYPSUM BOARD

NOTE - SUPPORT FOR 2 ¢+ JFLOORS ABOVE - O.B.C. 1.9.23.10.1. =
-FOR 2FLOORS SUPPORIED ABOVE, 7' X 4™ (38mmX B9mm) STUDS ARE
REQUIRED TO BE SPACED @ 12" (300mm} Q.C.
-FOR 3 FLOORS SUPPORIED ABOVE, T X 6™ {38mmX 140mm) $TUDS ARE
REGQUIRED TO BE SPACED @ 127 {300mm} O.C,

0.8.C.58-3 WALL = EWIb (SIC = N/A, FIRE = 45 i)
FOR 45 MINUTE FIRE RATED WALL REQUIREMENTS SUBSTITUTE AND/OR ADD
THE FOLLOWING MATERIALS:
-ADD ABSORFPTIVE MATERIAL WITH A MASS OF AT LEAST 2.8 kg sq.m.
-REPLACE V/Z{12.7mm) GYPSUM 8D, W/ 1/Z° (1 2.72mm) TYPE ‘X’ GYPSUM BD.
REQ. FOR FRE RATING (LESS THAN 20" LIMITING DISTANCE]:

-REFER TO REQUAREMENTS FOR LESS THAN 407 LIMITNG DISTANCE AND
ADDREPLACE THE FOLLOWING:
-NON-COMBUSTABLE SIDING OR STUCCO AS PER ELEVATIONS {REFER TO
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS),

OR
-VINYL SIDING IS PERMITTED PER O.8.C. 9.10.15.5.13). OVER SHEATHING
PAPER QVER 1/Z" [12.7mm) GYPSUM EXTERIOR SHEATHING WHICH REPLACES
EXTERIOR PLYWOQD OR EQUIV.

BHICK VENEER CONSTRUCTION:
08.C.9.23.

+3-1/2* {(90mm| FACE BRICK OR 4" {100mm) STONE @ 3417 {1 Im} MAX.
HEIGHT
-MIN. 005" (0.76mm) TRICK, 778" {(22mm) WIDE CORROSION RESISTANT
SIRAPS @ MAX. |5 3/4” [400mm) O.C. HORIZONTAL & 23 5/8° [600mm) 0.C.
VERTICAL SPACING
-PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ 27" {B00mm}O.C. @ BTM, COURSE & OVER
OPENINGS
-BASE FLASHING UP TO 5 7/8" {150mm) BEHIND WALL SHEATHING
MEMBRANE {0.B.C. 9.20.12.6.{2] |
-BRICK OR STONE SILLS UNDER OPENINGS, FLASHING UNDER
1" [25mm] AIR SPACE
WALL SHEATHING MEMBRANE AS PER ©0.8.C.9.27.3.2.
14" [6mm} PLYWOOD |EXIERIOR TYPE) OR EQUIVALENT AS PER O.8.C.
923,16
-7 X §* {38mmX 140mm) WOOD STUDS @ 14 {400mm) O.C.
-MIN, R22 [RS) 3.87} INSULATION {ZONE 1, OBC $B-12 T.2.1.1.2.A)
.CONTINUOUS AIR/YAPOUR BARRIER IN CONFORMANCE W/ 0.8.C.- 9.25.3.
£9.25.4,
-1fT {12.7mm} GYPSUM BOARD

NOTE - SUPPORT FOR 3 FLOORS ABOVE - 0.8.C. 1.9.23.10.). =
-FOR 3 FLOORS SUPPQRTED ABOVE, 7' X &” {38mmX 140mm} STUDS ARE
REQUIRED 10 BE SPACED @ 12 (300mm) O.C.

0.B.C. 5B-3 WALL = EW1b [SIC = N/A, FIRE = 45 MIN}
FOR 45 MINUIE FIRE RATED WALL REGUIREMENTS SUBSIITUTE AND/OR ADD
THE FOLLOWING MATERIALS:
-REPLACE R22 [RS13.87] INSULATION WITH R22 (RS 3.87) ABSORPIIVE
INSULATING MATERIAL WITH A MASS OF AT LEAST 4.8 kg/ sg.m.
-REPLACE 1/Z{12.7mm) GYPSUM BD. W/ /' 12.7mm) TYPE X GYPSUM BD.

ALVERHATE DRICK VENEER CONSTRUCTION:

08.C.9.23.
-3-1/Z {90mm) FACE BRICK OR 47 [100mm] STONE @ 35-1" {1 1m) MAX.
HEIGHT
-HAIN. 0.03" {0.76rm} THICK. 7/8" (22mm) WIDE CORROSION RESISTANT STRAPS
@ MAX. 15 344" (400mm)] O.C. HORZONTAL & 23 5/8° (400mm) O.C. VERTICAL
SPACING
-PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ Z-7° (800mm]O.C. @ BIM. COURSE & OVER
OPENINGS

-BASE FLASHING UP 10 5 7/8" {1 50mm) BEHIND WALL SHEATHING MEMBRANE
{08.C.9.20.13.4.(2))

-BRICK OR STOHNE SILLS LUNDER QPENINGS, FLASHING UNDER

-1 [25mm) AIR SPACE

-1 1/7* (38mm) RA {RSM §.41} RIGID INSULATION W/ TAPED JOINTS {O.8.C.
9.27.3.4))

7K & {3BmmX B9rmm) WOOD STUDS @ 167 (400mm} O.C. @ 177 (300mm)
0.C. ON BOTIOM FLR. WHEN 3 STOREYS

-BRACE W/ CONT, | 6 GAUGE $TEEL T BRACES FROM TOP PLATE 10 BTM.
PLATE FOR THE FULL LENGTH OF WALL OR

-CONE, 2' X 4" [38mmX B9mm) SOLID WOOD BLOCKING @ APPROXIMATELY
45 DEG. FROM TOP PLATE TO 8TM. PLATE FOR FULL LENGTH OF WALL

-R14 [RS) 2.48) INSULATION

~CONTNUOUS AIR/VAPOUR BARRIER IN CONFORMANCE W/ O.8.C.- 9.253. &
9,254,

-1 12.7enen) GYPSUMA BOARD,
ﬁ‘d'lE - SUPPORT FSR 2+ JFLOORS ABOVE - 0.8.C. 1.9.23.10.). =

-FOR 2 FLOORS SUPPORTED ABOVE, 2" X 4" [38mmX 8%mm) STUDS ARE
REQUIRED 10 BE SPACED @ 127 |300mm) O.C.

-FOR 3 FLOORS SUPPORTED ABQVE, 7' X &" [38mmX 140mm) STUDS ARE
REQUIRED 1O BE SPACED & 177 [300mm) O.C.

REQ, FOR FIRE RATING [LESS THAN 4-0F UMTING DSTANCE}:

Q.8.C,5B-3 WALL = EWIL [S1C = N/A, AIRE = 45 MIN}
FOR 45 MINUTE FIRE RATED WALL REQUIREMENTS SUBSTTUTE AND/OR ADD
THE FOLLOWING MATERIALS:
-ADD /4" {6mm) PLYWOQD [EXTERIOR TYPE) OR EQUIVALENT AS PER 0.8.C.
9.23.1 6. BEFWEEN RiGID INSULATION AND WOOD STUD.
-REPLACE R14 (RSt 2.44) INSULATION WITH R14 (RSl 2.48) ABSORFIIVE
INSULATING MATERIAL WITH A MASS OF AT LEAST 28 kQ/ sc1.m.
REPLACE 1/2{12.7mm] GYPSUM 80D. W/ 1/2° {12.7mm) 1YRE *X' GYPSUM 8D,

BRICK VENEER CONSTRUCTION @ GARAGE:

0.8.C.9.23.

-31/2° (90mm) FACE BRICK OR 47 {100mm) STONE @ 361 [1 1m) MAX,
HEIGHT
-MIN, 003 {0.76mm) THICK, 7/8” {22mm) WIDE CORROSION RESISTANT
SIRAPS @ MAX. 15 3/4" [400mm]} O.C, HORIZONTAL & 23 5/8" (400mm) O.C.
VERTICAL SPACING
-PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ 2-7* (800mm)O.C. @ BI#A, COURSE & OVER
OPENINGS
-BASE FLASHING UP TO 5 7/8” {1 50mm} BEHIND WALL SHEATHING
MEMBRANE (0.8.C. 9.20.12.4.{2} )
-BRICK OR STONE SILLS UNDER OPEMNINGS, FLASHING UNDER
1" {25mm} AIR SPACE
-WALL SHEATHING MEMBRANE AS PER 0.8.C. 9.27.3.2,
V4" [mm) PLYWOOD [EXTERIOR TYPE) OR EQUIVALENT AS PER O.8.C.
9.23.18
-2 X 47 (33mmX 89mm) WOOD STUDS @ 147 (400mm) O.C,
A2 (12,7mm) GYPSUM BOARD

NOTE - SUPPORT FOR 2 + 3 FLOORS ABOVE - 0.8.C.1.9.23,10.1, =
-FOR 2 FLOORS SUPPORTED ABOVE, Z' X 4™ {38mmX 8%mm) STUDS ARE
REQUIRED TO BE SPACED @ 12 {300mm) O.C.
-FOR 3 FLOORS SUPPORTED ABOVE, 7' X 4° (38mmX 140mm) $TUDS ARE
REQUIRED 10 BE SPACED @ 17" {300mm) O.C.

THESE DRAWINGS ARE HOT TQ BE SCALED. ALL DIMENSIONS MUST BE
VERIFIED BY CONIRACTOR PRICR TO COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK.
ANY DISCREPANCIES MUST BE REPORTED DIRECTLY TO RN DESIGN LTD
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REQ). FOR FIRE RATING (LESS THAN 40" LIMITING DISTANCE):
0.8.C. 58-3 WALL = EWIb [$TC = N/A, FIRE = 45 MIN)
FOR 45 MINUTE FIRE RATED WALL REQUIREMENTS SUBSTITUTE AND/OR ADD
THE FOLLOWING MATERIALS:
<ADD R15 {RS] 2.64) ABSQRPTIVE MATERIAL WITH A MASS OF AT LEAST 2.8 kg/

q.m.
-REPLACE 1/2°(12.7mm) GYPSUM BD. W/ 1/2° (12.7mm) TYPE "X GYPSUM BD.
INTERIOR STUD WALLS:

08.C.1.9.20.10.1,
-2 X 4" [3BmmX 89mm} WOOD STUDS @ 167 [400mm) O.C. OR
-7 X 67 (3BmreX 1 40mm) WOOD STUDS @ 167 (400mm} O.C. W/
- DOUBLE 7" X 4" OR 7" X 6" TOP PLATES AND SINGLE BOTIOM PLATE
-1 §12.2mm) GYPSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES.
BEARING STUD WALL {BASEMENT]:

-Z' X 4" {38mmYX 8%mm) WOOD STUDS @ 167 (400mm) O.C. OR
-2 X & (38mmX 140mm) WOOD STUDS @ 147 (400mm) O.C. W/
~DBL X 4" QR 2° X 6" TOP PLATE.
-2'X 4" OR 7' X §" BOTTOM PLATE ON DAMPRPROOFING MATERIAL
-1 (12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES.
-1 (12.7mm) DIA. ANCHOR BOLIS @ 7-10° {2400mm) O.C.
-FOONNG AS PER GENERAL NOTE #2 W/ 4" CONC. CURB
PARTY WALL - 31OCK;

Q.B.C.5B-3 WALL = B4e (SIC = 57, FIRE= 2 HR)]
-MIN. 1HR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING CONHBNUOUS FROM TOP OF FOOTINGS
1O THE /5 OF ROOF DECK
~SPACE BEFWEEN TOP OF WaLL & ROOF DECK SHALL BE NGHILY FILLED w/
MINERAL WOOL OR HONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL & CAULKED 1O PREVENT
SMOKE PASSAGE
S1/2 [12.7mm} GYPSUM BOARD W/ TAPED HOINTS BOTH SIDES
<2 % 7 {3BmmX 38mm) WOOD STRAPPING & 247 {400mm} O.C. BOTH
SIDES
-ABSORPTIVE MATERTAL ON BOTH SIDES FILLNG A MINIMUM OF 90% OF THE
CAVITY.,
-7 1fZ [190mm) HOLLOW BLOCK {NORMAL WEIGHT AGGREGATE|
-STAGGER JOISTS L BEAMS MIN. 3 1/7° (Y0mm) @ PARTY WALLS AS PER
Q.B.C. 2.10.9.9.(1) & TABLE 2.1.1. 58-2
-ACOUSTICAL SEALANT AS PER O.8.C. 58-3 [NOTE (2) TOTABLE 1)
PARTY WALL - BLOCK {AGAINST GARAGE):

O.B.C. 58-3 WALL = B5¢ [STC = 5], FIRE=2HR]
-MIN. THR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING CONTINUOQUS
<12 (12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD
-CONTINUQUS AIR/VAPOUR BARRIER IN CONFORMANCE W/ Q.B.C.-9.253.
L9254,
+2'X 4" [3BmmX 8Frmm} WOOD STRAPPING @ 147 [400mm] O.C,
-R20 {R$) 3.52) RIGID NSULATION
-7 142 {190mm) HOLLOW BLOCK [NORMAL WEIGHT AGGREGATE)
12 [12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD @ WALL & U/S OF CEIUNG BETWEEN
HOUSE AND GARAGE
~TAPE AND SEAL ALL JOINIS GAS IGHT

RECQ). INSENATION VALUES:

INSULATION VALUES PROVIDED BY CAM/C5A-F280-M70

-RIGID INSULATION .
-LOW DEMSITY CONCRETEBLOCK = 1.70

©

WOOD FRAME W/ GYPSUM =272
-AIR FILM - MOVING =0.68
SAIR FRLAA - STRL =017
TOTAL 'R VALUE =25.27
FIREWALL:

O.0.C, 21000, & 2100 & 583 WALL = Bse [L1C = 57, FIRE = 2HR)
- ONE FIREWALL IS REQUIRED FOR EVERY 4460 5.F, {600 $Q.M) OF BUILDING
AREA, O.B.C.T32.2.47.
127 12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD W/ TAPED JOINIS
-2 X 2 (IBmmX 38mm) WOQOD SIRAPPING @ 24" (600mm) Q.C, ON BOTH SIDES
OF WALL
-SOUND ABSORPIIVE MATERIAL EACH SIDE FILLING 90% OF THE CAVITY
7 142" (190mm| CONC. BLOCK. MIN. 2 HR, FIRE-RESISTANT RATING
-EVERY FIREWALL SHALL BE CONTINUOUS THROUGH ALL BUILDING STOREYS
STAGGER JOISIS & BEAMS MIN. 5° (1 30mm) @ FIRE WALLS AS PER
0.8.C. 9.109.9.11] & TABLE 2.1.1 58.2
-ACOUSTICAL SEALANT AS PER O.B.C. 58-3 [NOTE {2) TO TABLE 1}
-PROTRUDE PAST FASCIA @ EAVES W/ BRICK CORBELLING
-EXTEND 5 7/8” |1 50mm) ABQVE ROOF SURFACES & HAVE ALUMINUM CAP W/
THROUGH WALL FLASHING PER O.8.C. .1.10.4.(1)
-WHERE THE DIFFERENCE IN HEIGHT BETWEEN ADJACENT ROOFS 1§ GREATER
THAN 7107 [3m}, WALL NEED NOT EXTEND PAST UPPER ROOF SURFACE PER
OB.C.3.1.104.02)
PARTY WAILL - FOUNDANON:

0B.C.9.154.2,
-7 748" |200mm) SOUD CONC. FOUNDATION WALL @ 2200ps3 {1 5MPa)
COMPRESSIVE STIRENGIH AFTER 28 DAYS
FOUNDATION WALL TO REST ON FOOTING PER GENERAL NOTE &2
PARTY WALL - WOOD SIUD:

O B.C. 5B-3 WALL = Wi3a [SIC = 57, FIRE = 1 HR)
-MIN. THR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING CONIINUOUS FROM TOP OF
FOOTNGS TO THE U/$ OF ROOF DECK
-2 ROWS X4 {38mmX B9mm) STUDS @ 16°(400mmj O.C. W/ SEPARATE
Z" X 4" [38mmX 82mim) BOTTOM PLATE & SEPARATE DOUBLE "X 4°
{38mmX B9mm) TOP PLATES
-SOUND ABSORPIIVE MATERIAL ON BOTH SIDES FILLING A MINIMUM OF
90% OF THE CAVITY,
-5/8" [Vémm) TYPE "X’ GYPSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES W/ JOINIS TAPED &
FILLED.

-ACOUSTICAL SEALANT AS PER O.B.C. 58-3 {NOITE {2} TO TABLE 1]

NOITE - SUPPORT FOR 2 + 3 FLOORS ABOVE - O.B.C.1.9.23.10.). =
-FOR 2 FLOORS SUPPORIED ABOVE, 7 X 4” {38mmX 82mm] STUDS ARE
REQUIRED T BE SPACED @ 1T (30mm} O.C.

-FOR 3 FLOORS SUPPORIED ABOVE. 7" X 6" {38mmX 140mm) STUDS ARE
REQUIRED TC BE SPACED @ 17" {300mm) O.C,

GARAGE WALL & CEILING:

0.8.C.9.10.9.16.03)
/2 {12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD OM BOTH SIDES OF WALL & U5 OF CEILING
BETWEEM HOUSE AND GARAGE
-TAPE AND SEAL ALL JOINTS GAS TIGHT
-R22 (RS 3.87] INSULATION 1N WALLS,
<R3N (RS} 5.41) INSULATION IN CEIUNGS W/ FLOOR ABOVE
SCONTINUOUS AIR/VAPOUR BARRIER IN CONFORMANCE W/ O.B.C.-
9.253. & 9.25.4.. FOR FLOOR ABOVE.
SNSULATION AROUND DUCTS AND PIPING NOT TO ENCROACH MIN.
REQUIRED GARAGE AREA {REFER TO MUNICIPAL STANDARDS).
/2 {$2.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD
-ROOF FRAMING MEMBERS ARE FASTENED TO TOP PLATES WITH
4-3 144 (82mm) TOE NAILS
~BOTOM PLATES ARE FASTENED TO FLOOR JOISTS. BLOCKING OR
RIM, JOIST WITH 3 | 47 {82mm) NAILS AT 7 7/8" [200mm) O.C.
WALLS ADJACENT IO ATNC SPACE:
147" {12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD
SCONTINUOUS AIR/VAPOUR BARRIER IN CONFORMANCE W/ 0.8.C.-
9.253. 8 9.75.4.
-2'X & (3mmX | 40mm) WOOD STUDS @ 187 {400mm) O.C.
R22 (R$) 3.87) NSULATION
1#2Z* {12.7mm]) GYPSUM BOARD OR 1 /4™ {smm) PLYWOOD SHEATHING
ON ATHC SIDE.
-ATIIC ACCESS TO BE PROVIDED AS PER 0.8.C, 9.19.2.1.
DOUBLE VOLUME WALLS:

0.6.C.9.23.10.).
-3/8" {9.5mm) PLYWOOD, 038 OR WATERBOARD SHEATHING
-REFER TQ PLAN FOR SIUD SPECIFICATION
-STUDS FASTENED AT TOP & BOTIOM WITH 3/ 3-1 /4" (82mm) TOE NAILS
“DOUBLE TOP PLATES FASTENED TOGETHER WITH 3™ [76mm) AT
7 7/8" (200mm) O.C.
-SOUD BRIDGING AT 311" {1200mm) O.C.
-MAIN, R22 {RSI 3.87) INSULATION {ZONE | OBC $B-121.3.0.1.2.A.)
-CONTINUOUS AR/VAPOUR BARRIER IN CONFORMANCE WITH 0.5.C.
9,253, L 9.259.

@
@
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EXPOSED FLOOR:

-FLOOR AS PER NOTE 8 28

<CONTINUQUS AIR/VAPOUR BARRIER IN CONFORMANCE W/ Q.8.C.- 7.25.3. & 9.25.4.
-R31 [RSI 5.46) INSULATION

-VENTED ALUMINUM SOFFIT

SUNKEN FINISHED AREAS:

-USE SOLID BULT-UP WOQOD BEARING POST TO SUPPORT SUNKEN AREA
AT FOUNDATION WALLS, EXTEND FOOTINGS 10 SUPPORT POSTS,

- WHERE GRADING CONDIHONS WILL ALLOW, CHECK FOUNDATION
WALLS INSTEAD OF USING BEARING POSTS.

-FLOOR STRUCTURE AS PER HOTE # 28.

®

DOUBLE MASONRY WYTHE WALL:

0.8.C.9208.2.
-3V MASONRY VENEER ON 7" MORTAR JOINT ON 3 1 /Z° MASONRY VENEER
-WYTHES TO BE TIED W/ METAL TIES INSTALLED AS PER 0.8.C, 9.20.9.4.
SHL PLATE REQUIRED FOR ROOF AND CEILUNG FRAMING MEMBERS
+4"SILL W/ 7" BEARING ON EACH SIDE & ANCHOR BOLTS @ 40 O.C.
MNOTE: MASONRY TO 8E SOLID & MORTAR JOINT FILLED SOUD FOR FLOOR
JOISTS BEARING ON WYTHES. FLOOR JOISTS ARE NOT TO PROJECT INTO CAVITY
AREA.

CORBEL MASONRY VENEER:
~MASQONRY VENEER TO BE CORBELLED AS PER 0.8,C. 9.20.12.3.{1|

-2'%8” (38mm x 1B4mm} @ 167 Q.C. W/ T3 [3mm x 38mm) CROSS
PURLING @ 247 O.C. MAX, SPAN 13-T {4050mm) OR
2% [38mm x 235mm| @ 18° 0.C. W/ Z%2" {38mim x 38mm) CROSS
PURLINS @ 247 O.C. MAX, SPAN | 7-07 |5180mm)
-R31 {R51 5,44} INSULATION
+MIN. 3" CLEARANCE FROM /5 OF ROOF SHEATHING TO INSULATION
~CONINUOUS AIRfVAPOUR BARRIER IN CONFORMANCE WITH
0.B8.C.9.253. 8 9.25.4,

12 1 2.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD

CONVENTIONAL FRAMING:

0.8.C.TABLE A4 OR A7

-I'X &7 [38mm X 1 40mm] RAFTERS @ 167 [400mm] O.C. MAX, SPAN 129"
13890mm)|
~Z%4" {38mm X 8%mm] COLLAR TiES AT MIDSPANS
-CEIUNG JOISTS 10 BE 7' X &7 (3BmmX 140mm) @ 147 {400mm] O.C.
UHLESS QTHERWISE NOTED.

HIP & VALLEY RAFTERS 1O BE MIN. 27 |50mm] LARGER THAN COMMON
RAFIERS & MIN. | /2 {38mm) THICK,

ATNC ACCESS HATCH:

0BC %.19.2.1. & 58-123.1.1.8.01)
=19 3447 % 27 172 [300mm X 700mm) ATTIC HATCH WITH
WEATHERSTRIPPING & BACKED W/ R20 {R513.52) INY/

FLOOR ASSEMBLIES:
SILL PLATE: GENERAL:
08.C.9.237. @ ERVATEISTAIRS:

X 4 (3Bmm X B9mm) PLATE T 0B8.C.9.8.4.
177 (12.7mm) DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS @ 7107 {2400mm) O.C, FASIENED 10 -MAX, RISE S7.7/8° {2000} A KONG
PLATE W/ NUTS AND WASHERS & SHALL BE EMBEDDED NOT LESS THAN £ “MIN. RUN =g (210 . -
{100mm) INTO FOUNDATION WALL MIN, TREAD s9 (238 100164942
-SILL PLATE 7O BE CAULKED. OR PLACED ON A LAYER N%@ rgngE iz[]]'] “MAX. NOSING =" |25m:
{25mm) THICK BEFORE COMPRESSING, OR FOAM GASK! P n) -MiN. HEADROOM = §-5 11950
ON FULL BED OF MORTAR. MIN, WIDTH =7A0  [8SOm
BRIDGING & SIAPPING: {BEIWEEN WALL FACES)
T oRC.92384 £OR STAUCTURAL ONLY EXCLUDING 0 =Z.11"  (900mm|
Q) SIRAPPING ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS, FLOOR ™ (e Stalks. BETWEEN GUARDS)
-1"X 3* (}9mmX $4mm} NALED TO U/S OF JOI| M3 KLOGAAINrBEAMDESIGNS | ANGLED IREADS: :
: MIN, RUN =57/8  {150mm)

FASTENED 10 SILL OR HEADER & ENDS 3
b} BRIDGING -MIN. AYG. RUN =718 {200mm|

1" X 3 {19mmX d4mm) OR Z° X 7° {I8mmX 38mm) CROSS BRIDGING € MAX.
&-11" [2100mm) O.C.

<) BRIDGING & $TRAPPING

-a) & b} USED TOGETHER OR

-1 427 {3Bmm) SOUD BLOCKING @ MAX. &-117 [2100mmj O.C. USED WiITH
STRAPPING |a])

d] FURRING OR PANEL TYPE CEILING

-STRAPPING NOT REQUIRED IF FURRING STRIPS OR PANEL TYPE CEIUNG FINISH
18 ATTACHED DIRECTLY TO JOISTS.

FLOOR ASSEMBLY:

QB8.C. 9.23.143,9.22.14.4
-5/8" (15.9mm] WAFERBOARD [R-1 GRADE) OR EQUIVALENT
-FLOOR JOISTS AS PER FLOOR PLANS
PORCH SLAB:

QOB.C. 92904,

-4 718" {125mm} 4850 psi (32 MPa)] CONC. SLAB WITH 5 TO B% AIR ENTRAINMENT
-REINFORCE WITH 10M BARS @ 7 7/6” [200mm} EACH WAY

<1 1/4* {30mm) CLEAR COVER FROM THE BOTIOM OF THE SLAB

=X {75mm) END BEARING ON FOUNDATION WALL

-23 5/8° |600mm} X 23 5/87 {400mm] 10M DOWELS @ 22 5/8" {800mm) O.C.

IF A COLD CELLAR IS LOCATED BELOW THE SLAB, SUPPORT ON FOUNDATION
WALLS NOT TO EXCEED 8.7

EXTERIOR DALCONY ASSEMBLY:

=1 1/47 X 3 1/Z PRESSURE TREATED DECKING W/ 1 /4" SPACING

-4 WOOD PURLINS {CUT DIAGONALLY) @ 127 O.C. LAYING UNFASTENED
OM SINGLE PLY WATERPROQF ROOF MEMBRANE OR EQUIVALENT ON 5/8°
(15.9mm) EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD SHEATHING ON 274" WOOD PURUNS
[CUT DIAGONALLY} @ 177 O.C. DIRECTLY ON 7XB" ROOF JOISTS @ 177 0.C.
[OR A5 NOTED ON PLAN)
- EXTERIOR GUARD AS PER #3460
- SLOPE ASSEMBLY MINIMUM 2% TO ROOF SCUPPER

REQUIRED FOR OVER HEATED SPACES:

-ADD Zx2" {38mm x 33mm) CROSS PURUNS @ 16" {400mm) O.C, FOR
VENTILATION QVER JOISTS [OBC 9,19.,1.2, VENTING NOT LESS THAN 1 /150 OF
CEILING AREA}

-ADD R31 {RS1 5.46) INSULATION BETWEEN JOISTS

-ADD CONTINUOUS AIR/VYAPOUR BARRIER IN CONFORMANCE W/ 0.8.C. 9.25.3.
& 9.25.4.

-ADD 172’ {12.7mm} GYPSUM BOARD W/ PAINTED CEILING OR

-ADD 578" {15.9mm} GYPSUM BOARD W/ TEXTURED CEUNG {C.8.C.-1.9.29.5.3.}

EXTERIOR FLAT ROOF ASSEMBLY:
-SINGLE PLY WATERPROOF ROOF MEMBRANE OR EQUIVALENT
NSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIRCATIONS.
-1 /4" EXTERIOR GRADE WOOD PANEL TYPE UNDERLAY TAPERED PURLINS
SLOPED MIN, 2% 10 ROOF SCUPPER,
-3/8" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD SHEATHING ON
-2°%8" ROOF JOISTS @ 127 O.C. {OR AS NOTED ON PLAN}
REGQUIRED FOR OVER HEATED SPACES:

-ADD 2% {38mm x J8mm) CROSS PURLING @ 167 {400mm) O.C. FOR
VENTLATION OVER JOISTS [OBC 9.19.1.2. VENTING NOT LESS THAN 17130 OF
CEIUNG AREA)

-ADD R3} [R5 5.46) INSULATION BETWEEN JOISTS

-ADD CONTINUQUS AIR/VAPQUR BARRIER IN CONFORMANCE W/ Q.B.C. 9.253.
L 9.25.4.

-ADD 1 /7 (12.7mm} GYPSUM BOARD W/ PAINIED CEIUNG OR

-ADD 5/87 [15.9rmwm} GYPSUM BOARD W/ TEXTURED CEILNG |0.8.C. 1.9.29.5.3.)

ROOF ASSEMBLIES
IYMCAL ROOF:

0OB.C.9.28.
SNO. 210 (30, SKGIM2) ASPHALT SHINGLES
-FOR ROOFS BETWEEN 4:12 & 8:12 PITCH PROVIDE EAVES PROTECTIONTO
EXTEND UP THE ROOF SLOPE MIN. 2-11" [900mem) FROM EDGE TO A LINE NOT
LESS THAN 127 {300mm) PAST THE INSIDE FACE OF EXTERIOR WALL.
-EAVES PROTECTION LAID BEMEATH STARTER SIRIP.
-EAVE PROJECTION NOT REQUIRED OVER UNHEATED SPACES.
-STARTER SIRIP AS PER O.B.C. 9.26.7.2.
-STARTER STRIP NOT REQUIRED AS PER O.B.C. 9.26.7.2.(3}
<378 {10mm}) PLYWOOD SHEATHING OR O3B {0-2 GRADE} WiTH "H™ CLIPS
~APPROVED WOOD TRUSSES @ 247 {600mm) O.C. {REFER TO MANUFACTURER'S
LAYOUT)
-TRUSS BRACING AS PER TRUSS MANUFACTURER
-EAVESTROUGH ON PREFINGHED FASCIA AND VENTED SOFFT (VINYL OR
ALUMINUM}
-ATHC VENTILATION 1:300 OF INSULATED CEILING AREA WITH, 50% AT SOFFIT.

CEIUNG:

-R&0 (RS 10.56) INSULATION

SCONTINUOUS AIRNVAPOUR BARRIER IN CONFORMANCE W/ 0.8.C, 9.253.
£9.254,

U2 (V2. 7mm) GYPSUM BOARD W/ PAINTED CEIUNG OR

-5/8° {15.9mm} GYPSUM BOARD W/ TEXTURED CEILING {O.B.C.1.9.29.53.)

VAULTED OR CATHEDRAL CEIUNG:

O.B.C.9.26. L TABLE Ad
-NGQL 210 {30, SKG/m2) ASPHALT SHINGLES
-FOR ROOFS BETWEEN 4:12 & B:12 PRCH PROVIDE EAVES PROTECTION TO
EXTEND UP THE RGOF SLOPE MIN, Z-11" {900mm) FROM EDGE TO A LUINE NOT
LESS THAM 17" {300mm) PAST THE INSIDE FACE OF EXTERIOR WALL,
-EAVES PROTECTION LAID BENEATH STARTER SIRIP.
-EAVE PROTECTION NOT REQUIRED OVER UNHEATED SPACES OR WHERE
ROOF SLOPES ARE 8:12 OR GREATER PER O.B.C. 7.26.5.1.
-STARTER SIRIF AS PER O.B.C. %.26.7.2.
-STARTER STRIP NOT REQUIRED AS PER O.8.C., 9.24.7.243)
-3/8° {10mmi} PLYWOOD SHEATHING OR O$B |0-2 GRADE) WiTH "H* CUPS,

®
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-FINISHED RAILNG ON WOOD PICKETS MAX, 4" BETWEEN PICKETS
-EXTERIOR CONC, STEPS TO HAVE MIN, 9 1/47 (235mm) TREAD &
MAX, 7 7/8" [200mm]) RISE

-FOUND. WALL REQUIRED WHEN NUMBER OF RISERS EXCEEDS 2
-FIG. FOR FOUND, WALL 1O BE MIM, 44T (1220mm] BELOW GRADE

HANDRAILS:

08.C. 987
-ONE HANDRAIL REQUIRED WHERE STAIR WIDTH IS LESS THAN 3-7 (1 100mm}
-IWQ HANDRARS REQUIRED WHERE STAIR WIDTH EXCEEDS 27" (1100mm)
-ONE HANDRAIL 1S REQUIRED ON CURVED STAIRS OF ANY WIDTH WITHIN
DWELUNG UNITS
-HANDRAILS ARE 10 BE CONTINUQUS EXCEPT WHERE INTERRUFIED BY DOOR
WAYS. LANDINGS OR POSTS AT CHANGES IN DIRECTION

HEIGHT:

0.BC.9.87.4
- Z-10r {845mm) MIM, TO 3-2 {F45mm]) MAX,
- 3-6" {1070mm) WHERE GUARDS ARE REQUIRED ON LANDINGS
-MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE TOP OF THE HANDRAILTO A
STRAIGHT LINE DRAWN FROM THE TANGENT TO THE TREAD NOSING

PROUJECTIONS:

ORC. 9874
<HANDRANLS AND PROJECTIONS BELOW HANDRAILS INCLUDING STEP
SIRINGERS TO PROJECT A MAXIMUM GF 4” (100mm) INTO THE REQUIRED
WIDIH OF THE STAIR

PUBLIC STAIRS:

0.8.C.98.4,
-MAX, RISE =733 (180mm)
-MIN, RUN = {280mm|
MIN. TREAD =" {280mm|
-MAX. NOSING =" {25mm)
SMIN.HEADROOM =49 {2050mm)
MIN. WIDIH =Z-14"  ({900mm}

[EXIN STAIRS, BETWEEM GUARDS}
<FINISHED RAIUNG ON WOOD PICKETS MAX. 4" BETWEEN PICKETS
-FOUND. WALL REQUIRED WHEN NUMBER OF RISERS EXCEEDS 2
-FIG. FOR FOUND. WALL TO BE MIN. 4’07 {1220mm]} BELOW GRADE

HANDRAILS:

0B8.C.287
~ONE HANDRAIL REQUIRED WHERE STAIR WIDTH IS LESS THAN 3-7" {1 100mm)
WO HANDRAILS REQUIRED WHERE STAIR WIDIH EXCEEDS 37 (1100mm)
-TWQ HANDRAILS ARE REQUIRED ON CURVED STAIRS OF ANY WIDTH
-HANDRAILS ARE TO BE CONTINUQUS INCLUDING AT LANDINGS EXCEPT
WHERE INTERRUPIED 8Y DOOR WA Y5 OR NEWEL POSIS AT CHANGES IN
DIRECTION

HEKGHIT:
GH.C. 94874
- 2-007 (B865mim} MIN, TO J-° (965mm} MAX,
« 3+47 |1070mm} WHERE GUARDS ARE REQUIRED ON LANDINGS)
- MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE TOP OF THE HANDRAL TO A
STRAMGHT UNE DRAWN FROM THE TANGENT TQO THE TREAD NOQSING

PROJECTIOMS:

QB8.C.98.7.6
- HANDRAILS AND PROJECTIONS BELOW HANDRAILS INCLUDING STEP
STRINGERS 10 PROJECT A MAXIMUM OF 4° |100mm]) INTO THE REQUIRED
WIDTH OF THE STAIR

TERMINATION:

08.C.98.7.3
= ONE HAND RAIL SHALL EXTEND HORIZONTALLY NOT LESS THAN 11 3/4"
|300mm)} BEYOND THE FOP & 8OTTOM OF EACH STAIR

FirfisH:

Q.08.C.989.6
-IREADS ARE TO BE WEAR AND SUP RESISTANT, SMOOTH, EVEN AND FREE
FROM DEFECTS PER OBC 9.8.9.6.(4)
= STAIRS AND RAMPS SHALL HAVE A COLOUR CONIRAST OR DSTNCUVE
VISUAL PATTERN TO DEMARCATE THE LEADING EDGE QOF THE TREADS,
LANDING ARD THE BEGINNING AND END OF A RAMP.

INTERIOR GUARDS:
OBC.58-7 & %.8.83.
-GUARDS 1O BE 3-6"{1070mmy HIGH
FOR DWELLING UNITS GUARDS TO BE A MIN. OF Z-11* (500mm) HIGH
NCLUDES WINDOWS OVER STAIRS, RAMPS AND LANDINGS
-PICKETS TO HAVE 4° (100mm) MAX, SPACING
-GUARDS FOR FLIGHTS OF STEPS (EXCEPT EXIT STAIRS) TO BE Z-1 1 (J00mm) HIGH

EXTERIOR GUARDS:
Q.B.C.5B-7 £ 2883,
-GUARDS ARE REQUIRED WHEN WALKING SURFACE 10 GRADE IS GREATER THAN
23 5/8° (600mm).
-GUARDS 1Q BE 34" (1070mm)
-FOR DWELLING UNTTS GUARDS TO 8E A MIN, OF Z-11" (900mm) HIGH
«FOR DWELLING UNITS GUARDS 1O BE X-6" {1070mm) HIGH WHERE WALKING
SURFACE IS MORE THAH 5-11” [1800mm]) ABOVE ADJACENT GRADE.
-PICKETS TO HAVE 47 [100mm} MAX. SPACING
-PROVIDE MID-SPAN POSTS AS PER 58-7.
-GUARDS FOR FLIGHIS OF STEPS (EXCEPT EXIT STAIRS) TO BE 2-11° {$00mm} HIGH

THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED. ALL DIMENSIONS MUST BE
VERIFIED BY CONIRACIOR PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK.
ANY DISCREPAMNCIES MUST BE REPORTED DIRECTILY TQ RN DESIGM LD
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EXTERIOR GUARDS € JULIET BALCONY:
-FOR RAILNG SPANNING MAXIMUM OF &0,
-PROVIDE FREFIN, METAL RAIING W/ 76mm VERTICAL OPENING 10
CONFORM WITH O.8.C. APPENDIX A-9.8.8.5,
-GUARDS 10 BE 3-6"{1070mm}
-FOR DWELLING UNITS GUARDS 10 8E Z-11" ($00mm} WHERE FLOOR TQ
GRADE DIFFERENCE IS LESS THAN 5117 [1800mm) AS PER 0.8.C.
9.88.2. OR
-FOR DWELLING UNTTS GUARDS TQ BE J-6" WHERE FLOOR 10
GRADE DIFFERENCE I5 5-117 [1800mm) OR GREATER AS PER O.8.C.9.88.2.
VERTICAL END RAIUNG ANCHORED 1O CORNER DOUBLE $TUDS USING 3
ROWS OF 3/8°@ MIN, ANCHOR BOLTS EQUALLY SPACED WITH 3" MIN.
EMBEDMENT 10 STUDS.
-PROVIDE SAME ANCHOR BOLTS @ 36” O.C. FOR BASE PLATE CONNECTION,

@ -LINEN CLOSET & SHELVES MIN, 1°-2" [350mm) DEEF

@ “WASHROOMS TO BE MECHANICALLY VENTED TO PROVIDE AT LEAST ONE
AIR CHANGE PER HOUR, O.B.C.- 9.32.1 3.{3)

-CAPPED DRYER VENT

@ X2 (19mmX38mm] BOTH 5IDES CF STEEL

WOOD FRAMING MEMBERS SUPPORTED ON CONCRETE IN CONTACT
0 WITH GROUND OR FILL SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED OR SEPARATED FROM
CONCREFE W/ 6 mil POLYETHYLENE,

Q -PRECAST CONC. STEP
-2 RISERS MAXIMUM PERMITIED TO BE LAID ON GROUND

Q SMOKE ALARM, O.B.C.- 9.10.19.

-PROVIDE 1 ON EACH FLOOR INCLUDING BASEMENTS
-PROVIDE 1 IM EACH BEDROOM
-PROVIDE | IN EACH HALLWAY SERVICING BEDROOMS
- INSTALLED AT OR NEAR CELING
-ALARMS 10 BE CONNECIED IN CIRCUIT AND INTERCONNECTED SO ALL
ALARMS WILL BE ACTIVATED IF ANY ONE OF THEM SOUNDS AND HAVE A
VISUAL SIGNALUNG COMPONENT
-ALARMS MUST BE HARDWIRED AND HAVE AN ALTERNATE POWER SOURCE
THAT CAN POWER ALARM FOR 7 DAYS, FOLLOWED BY 4 MINUTES OF ALARM

CARBON MONCHIDE ALARM {CMA), O.B.C.- 933.4.

“WHERE THERE IS5 A FUEL BURNING APPLIANCE A CMA SHALL BE PROVIDED
ADJACENT 1O EACH SLEEPING AREA.

-CMA 10 BE WIRED N CIRCUIT TO SOUND SMOXE ALARMS WHEN
ACTIVATED.

@ «MAIN DOOR TO BE OPERABLE FROM INSIDE W/OUT KEY

-PROVIDE A VIEWER WITH A VIEWING ANGLE OF NOT LESS THAN 140 DHG.
UNLESS GLAZING 15 PROVIDED IN DOOR OR A SIDELIGHT IS PRESENT.
-R4 {R5) 0.70) WHERE A STORM DQOR IS NOT PROVIDED

-GARAGE MAN DOCRS TO BE GAS PRODFED WITH SELF CLOSER,
WEATHERSIRIPPING, THRESHOLD & DEAD BOLT PER OB.C. 2.10.13.15.
-R4 |R510.70)

TRAVEL FROM A FLOOR LEVEL TO AN EXTI OR EGRESS DOOR SHALL BE
LIMHED 1O ONE FLOOR EXCEPT:
1) WHERE THAT FLOOR LEVEL HAS ACCESS 1O A BALCONY

OorR

2] WHERE THAT FLOOR LEVEL HAS A WINDOW PROVIDING AN
UNOBSTRUCTED OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN 33" {1000mm) IN HEIGHT
AND 21 5/8" [550mm) IN WIDTH; SUCH WINDOW SHALL BE LOCATED 5O
THAT THE SILL 15 NOT MORE THAN 33" [1000mm] ABOVE FLOOR AND 230
[7.0m| ABOVE ADJACENT GROUND LEVEL.

GROSS GLAZING AREA EL.'A' - STD.

EXTERIOR COLUMM W/ MASONRY PIER:

SMIN. §%5" {140mm X 140mm) WOOD POST ANCHORED TO PORCH SLAB W/
METAL SADDLE.
~TOP PORTHON OF POST CLAD W/ DECOR. SURROUND PER ELEVATION
DRAWINGS.
<147 X 14" MASONRY VENEER SURROUND W/ PRECAST CONCRETE CAP,
-REFER TO ELEVATION DRAWINGS FOR HEIGHT OF CAP.
~SURROUND TO BE TIED W/ METAL TIES @ 16" [400mm] O.C. VERT. INSTALLED
PER Q.B8.C. 9.20.9.4.
<3147 AIR SPACE ARQUND POST,

Oor
-MIN, 6767 (140mm X 140mm) WCOD POST CLAD W/ DECOR, SURROUND
(PER ELEVATION DRAWINGS} AMCHORED 1O CONC. CAP W/ METAL SADDLE.
-147 X 14" MASONRY PIER TO BE CONSTRUCTED SOLID W/ PRECAST
CONCRETE CAP.
-REFER TO ELEVATION DRAWINGS FOR HEIGHT OF CAP.
HOTE; DECORATIVE STRUCTURAL COLUMNS MAY REPLACE 6" X & POST
PROVIDED THAT THEY ARE IN CONFORMANCE WITHO.8.C, 9.17.4.

EXTERIOR COLUMN:
-MIN. 6X6” [140mm X 1 40mm) WOOD POST CLAD W/ DECOR. SURROUND
[PER ELEVATION DRAWINGS| ANCHORED 10 PORCH SLAB W/
METAL SADOLE
NOTE: DECORATIVE STRUCTURAL COLUMNS MAY REPLACE 67X 6" ABOVE
PROVIDED THAT THEY ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH O.8.C. 9.17.4.

@ COLD CELLARS;

FOR COLD CELLARS PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING:

-VENIING AREA TO BE EQUIVALENT TO 0.2% OF COLD CELLAR AREA.
-COVER VENT W/ BUG SCREEN

-WALL MOUNTED UGHT FIXTURE

-Li+L7 FOR DOOR QPENING

<287 X 6-8" EXTERIOR TYPE DOOR (MIN.R-4 RS10.7)

-INSULATE FULL HEIGHT OF INTERIOR BASEMENT WALL W/ MIN. R12 (RS1 2.11]

@ STUD WALL REINFORCEMENT:
082, 9523,
-WALL STUDS ADJACENT TO WATER CLOSETS & SHOWER BATH TUBS IN MAIN
BATHROOM ARE T BE REINFORCED TQ PERMIT THE FUTURE IMSTALLATON
OF GRAB BARS AS PER 0.6.C. 3.8.3.8.030a)&{c) & 282102421 &
282)2.41tc)
-GRAB BARS TO 8 INSTALLED AS PER 0.8.C. 9.8.7.7.42)

FRAME CONSTRUCTION:

-ALL FRAMING LIIMBER TO BE No.l AND No. 2 SPF UNLESS NOTED
DTHERWISE.

<ROOF LOADING IS BASED QN 1.5kPa SPECIFED COMPOSIE SNOW AND
RAIN LOADS,

-JOISTS TO HAVE MIN, 1-1/2" (38mm) END BEARING

-BEAMS TO HAVE MIN. 3-1/7" (8%mm} END BEARING

-DOUBLE STUDS @ OPENINGS

-DOUBLE HEADER JOISTS AROUND FLOOR OPENINGS WHEN THEY ARE
BETWEEN ¥-117 (1200mm} AND 107-6" (3200mm}

-DOUBLE TRIMMER JOISTS WHEN HEADER JOIST LENGTH 1§ BETWEEN Z-7
(800mMm) AMD &7 {2000rmm)

-DOUBLE JOISTS OR S0UD BLOCKING UNDER NON-LOAD BEARING
PARALLEL PARTTONS

-BEAMS TO BE PLACED UNDER LOADBEARING WALLS WHEN WALLS ARE
PARALLEL TO FLOOR JOISTS

-BEAMS MAY BE A MAX, 247 (600mm]) FROM LOADBEARING WALLS
WHEN WALLS ARE PERPENDICULAR TO FLOOR JOISTS

-APPROVED METAL HANGERS 10 BE USED FOR JOISTS AND BEAMS WHEMN
THEY FRAME INTQ SIDES OF BEAMS, TRIMMERS AND HEADERS

-FLOOR JOISTS SUPPORTING ROOF LOADS SHALL NOT BE CANFILEVERED
MORE THAN 15 3/4" [£00mm) BEYOND SUPPORTS FOR Z° X B [38mm X
184mm)

-FLOOR JOISTS SUPPORTING ROOF LOADS SHALL HOT BE CANTILEVERED
MORE THAN Z3 58 [600mm) BEYOND SUPPORTS FOR 2 X 107 [38mm X
235mm) OR LARGER.

WINDOWS:

WINDQWS TO BE SEALED TO THE AIR B VAPOR BARRIER

-WINDOWS THAT SEPARATE HEATED SPACE FROM UNHEATED SPACE SHALL
HAVE AN OVERALL COEFFICIENT OF HEAT TRANSFER OF

1.6 W/{m2K| OR

-AN ENERGY RATING QF NOT LESS THAM 25 FOR WINDOWS

-BASEMENT WINDOWS WiTH LOAD BEARING STRUCTURAL FRAME SHALL

BE DOUBLE GLAIED WITH LOW-E COATING

-SKYUGHTS SHALL HAVE AN OVERALL COEFFICIENT OF HEAT TRANSFER OF
2.8 WHmMZK)

-FOR GROSS GLAZED AREAS LESS THAN AND EQUALTO I7%

MAY 01 207

FOR STRUCTURAL ONLY EXCLUDING
CHNGINEERED ROOF TRUSS, FLOOR
JOIST & FLOOR LVL. BEAM DESIGNS

GROSS GLAZING AREA EL. 'A' - OPT.

TOTAL PERIPHERAL WALL AREA 4059.87 sF 7716 m? TOTAL PERIPHERAL WALL AREA 4059.87 sF a7riem’
FRONT GLAZING AREA 155.40sF 14.44 m FRONT GLAZING AREA 155.40sF 14.44 m?
LEFT SIDE GLAZING AREA 0.0sF 4.00 m? LEFT SIDE GLAZING AREA 0.0sF 0.00
RIGHT SIDE GLAZING AREA 83.94sF 7.80 m’ RIGHT SIDE GLAZING AREA 83.945sF 7.80m?
REAR GLAZING AREA 217.19sF 2018 m? REAR GLAZING AREA 213.36sF 18.82 m?
TOTAL GLAZING AREA 456,53 5F 4241 m? TOTAL GLAZING AREA 452.70sF 42.06 m?
TOTAL GLAZING PERCENTAGE 11.24 = TOTAL GLAZING PERCENTAGE 11.15 %

GROSS GLAZING AREA EL. 'B' - STD.

GROSS GLAZING AREA EL. 'B' - OPT.

TOTAL PERIPHERAL WALL AREA 4075.835F a78.64 m! TOTAL PERIPHERAL WALL AREA 4075.83sF 37e64 M
FRONT GLAZING AREA 169.64 s¢ 15.76 m? FRONT GLAZING AREA 169.64 sF 15.76 m?
LEFT SIDE GLAZING AREA 0.0sF 0.00 m? LEFT SIDE GLAZING AREA 0.0sF 0.00 m?
RIGHT SIDE GLAZING AREA 83.94sF 7.80 m? RIGHT SIDE GLAZING AREA 83.94 sF 7.80 m*
REAR GLAZING AREA 217.19sF 20.18 m? REAR GLAZING AREA 213.36sF 19.82m?
TOTAL GLAZING AREA 470.77 sF 4373 m? TOTAL GLAZING AREA 466.94 sF 43.38 m*
TOTAL GLAZING PERCENTAGE 11.55 % TOTAL GLAZING PERCENTAGE 11.46 %
THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT 1O BE SCALED. ALL DIMENSIONS MUST BE
VERIFIED BY CONIRACTOR PRIOR 10 COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK.
& CUENT SPECIFIC REVISIONS ANY DISCREPANCIES MUST BE REPORTED DIRECILY 10 RN DESIGN LD
SCHEDULES PLAN/ELEVATION LEGEND
DOORS WOOD BEAMS = e
A BES030xAS [710X6E 134 WDl 37 XE"SPR WDIO 2/ 1 3/4" X7 V/4" [206) VL O‘Q SMOKE ALARM (10 @ oo >F%< FLOOR ORAW
B 815:2030:35 (78 X6EX4-3/E) W02 4/ T'X8"SPR WDII 3/ | 3447X7 1/4° (20€) LVL T
C 76020035 (Z6SEE X138} WD3 5/ 7 X87SPR WDI2Z 2/ | 304" X9 177 [20) LVL & ,‘;’lﬁ,fsx Zﬁ?m D) DOUBLE JOST e SQUDBEARNG
D 710x2030:35 [Z4'%68%1-3/8 WDa 3/ X X10°'SPR WDI3 3/ | 347 X9 /T (2.0E| LVL PT PRESSURE TREATED i Mg BT
= all WOS5 4/ 2°X 10" SPR WDI4 2/ 1 3/4° X1 /8" (20) LVL [= vers anomaaxes LUMBER {Re- pONTLOAD
E 4602000:5 {1606 G1-2/87 wOs 5/ T X 10°5PR WDIS 3/ ) 3247 X0 7787 {2.0E) LVL GT  G'RDER TRUSS
F 610x2030x35 [207%5'8x1-3/67 WD7 3/ T X1ZT'SPR WDI6 2/ | 34 X147 [2.0E) LVL =} HosE BiB AFF  ABOVE AINISHED FLOGR I Il FLATARCH
G OVER $EED EXTERIOR DOOR W08 4/ T X17°SPR WD17 3/ | 34 X14" (2.0E} LVL 15 100
WO9 5/ 2 X1Z°5PR EXHAUST FAN BBFM BEAM BY FLOOR MANUF 2 STORY WALL
STEEL BEAMS LI @ couw cear vent () gglﬁ)) :JI.:(;:"PED EXT. LIGH FIXTURE
STl WaXI15 Ll 2/Z°X8"SPR (R N Frab SF ol Lid ST XI VX2 el 'DO*  REPEAT SAME JOIST STZE ¢ IWA‘LL MOUNIED)
512 Wéxm L TSR L0 &7/ X312 XSN6L LIS SHEX&XVTL SIOVE VENT UIS  UNDER SIDE
513 wexia L5 2ZTXIT5PR L A2 X3UZXIEL Le 7B XEXIEL FIRE PLACE VENT FG  FXED GLADNG #) wvoromeTER
sl wexn UV SUZKIUTXUSL L2 A&TEXITXUTL LT TS XX VT = rYER VENT GB  GLASSBLOCK @ GAS METER
SI5 W8x24 1B 47 XIVTXUSL U STEXITXIEL = BG  BLACK GLASS
chent B Iociuﬂon model
1 JuLio PINZON. becLase tat LHave reviewep anp Taken | G old Park Homes rampton o
DESIGN RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGH WORK ON BEHALF P RN deslgm 38-9
OF RN DESIGM LIDYNDER DIVISION C.PART-3 SUBSECTION-3,2.4 | project markeling nome Imagine » Inspire » Creat scale project #
OF THE BUILDING CODE. 1AM GUALIFIED AND THE FIRM 5 i i . - g . .
REGITERED IN THE APPROPRIATE CLASSES / CAIEGORIES. Mclaughlin and Mayfield The Puccini 316" =10 13098
LALIFIED D : :
gRM BCIN: ESIGRER BCIN 7 ggggg # revisions dote dwnchk # tevisions date dwn chk
it , l N JUNE 21116 ] BIUED HOR CLEHE REVIEW paju-rd] kx| o | 5 F | page
~* = 2 BSLED FOR PERMA I5-Jem-15 vPA | OM] & ,, i
SIGNATURE: 3 BSUED SOR CONSIRUCHION eella ol s 4
4 | mevstoreROBC s812 2007 wOAtE |7 Y os | e [ B




